PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
L. Michael Cutrer	04/12/2010
Leigh Spotten	04/19/2010
Joseph Wong	04/06/2010
Fredrick Wintch	04/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	North American Scientific, Inc.
Street Address:	20200 Sunburst Street
City:	Chatsworth
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91311

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12557040

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)277-4730

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 788-1569 Email: jsbrown@mwe.com Correspondent Name: Marc E. Brown

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP Address Line 2: 2049 Century Park East, Suite 3800 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085310-0013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc E. Brown

Total Attachments: 5

REEL: 024334 FRAME: 0322

PATENT

source=13Assignment#page1.tif		
source=13Assignment#page2.tif		
source=13Assignment#page3.tif		
source=13Assignment#page4.tif		
source=13Assignment#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 024334 FRAME: 0323

PATENT REEL: 024334 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNMENT

(Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, we, L. Michael Cutrer, Leigh Spotten, Joseph Wong and Fredrick Wintch, ("ASSIGNORS") have invented "BRACHYTHERAPY DEVICE HAVING AN ALIGNMENT AND SEAL ADAPTOR" ("Invention"), for which an application for patent ("Application") has been filed in the United States, Application Serial No. 12/557,040, filed August 19, 2009, attorney docket no. 085310-0013; which is a continuation of Application Serial No. 11/741,670, filed April 27, 2007, attorney docket no. 63344-056;

WHEREAS, we are joint inventors of the Invention;

WHEREAS, North American Scientific, Inc., ("ASSIGNEE") is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, having a place of business at 20200 Sunburst Street, Chatsworth, California 91311:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and Application and to all patents based on the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which ASSIGNORS acknowledge, ASSIGNORS have and hereby do assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to:

- 1. The Invention:
- 2. The Application;
- 3. All applications based on or claiming priority from the Application, including all divisionals and continuations ("Application Family");
- 4. All patents which may be granted on the Invention, Application and Application Family by the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and by all foreign countries, including all priority rights and all reissues thereof ("Patents"); and
- 5. The right to sue for past infringement of the Invention, Application, Family and Patents.

ASSIGNORS agree, at the request of ASSIGNEE, to sign any and all papers reasonably needed to file and prosecute the Application and Application Family, to obtain the Patents, and to perfect and vest in ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, Application, Application Family and Patents. ASSIGNORS also agree to provide assistance that is reasonably needed to prepare and prosecute the Application and Application Family.

ASSIGNORS authorize and empower ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its own name, the Application, Application Family and Patents before competent International Authorities, including the World Intellectual Property Organization and

in any and all foreign countries in which ap obtained.	plications for patents can be made or patents
Dated: APPL 12, 2010	Iff Cute
	Name: L. Michel Cutrer
	Address: 1142 Pacific Cove Lane Huntington Beach, California 92648
	Huntington Beach, Camornia 92048
Datada 2016	
Dated:, 2010	Name: Leigh Spotten
	Address: 2106 Linnington Avenue
	Los Angeles, California 90025
Dated:, 2010	
	Name: Joseph Wong
	Address: 401 Camino Verde
	South Pasadena, California 91030
Dated:, 2010	
	Name: Fredrick Wintch
	Address: 17017 Three Lakes Road Snohomish, Washington 98290
	Shortonian, washington 70270

in any and all foreign countries in woobtained.	hich applications for patents can be made or patents
Dated:, 2010	
	Name: L. Michel Cutrer
	Address: 1142 Pacific Cove Lane
	Huntington Beach, California 92648
Dated: <u>April 19</u> , 2010	Juny Julia
	Name. Leigh Spotten
	Address: 2106 Linnington Avenue
	Los Angeles, California 90025
Dated:, 2010	
	Name: Joseph Wong
	Address: 401 Camino Verde
	South Pasadena, California 91030
Dated:, 2010	
	Name: Fredrick Wintch
	Address: 17017 Three Lakes Road
	Snohomish, Washington 98290

in any and all foreign countries in whobtained.	hich applications for patents can be made or patents
Dated:, 2010	
	Name: L. Michel Cutrer Address: 1142 Pacific Cove Lane Huntington Beach, California 92648
Dated:, 2010	
-	Name: Leigh Spotten Address: 2106 Linnington Avenue Los Angeles, California 90025
Dated: april 6, 2010	Julille
/	Name: Joseph Wong Address: 401 Camino Verde
	South Pasadena, California 91030
Dotadi 2010	
Dated:, 2010	Name: Fredrick Wintch
	Address: 17017 Three Lakes Road
	Snohomish, Washington 98290

in any and all foreign countries in whobtained.	nich applications for patents can be made or patents
Dated:, 2010	Name: L. Michel Cutrer Address: 1142 Pacific Cove Lane Huntington Beach, California 92648
Dated:, 2010	Name: Leigh Spotten Address: 2106 Linnington Avenue Los Angeles, California 90025
Dated:, 2010	Name: Joseph Wong Address: 401 Camino Verde South Pasadena, California 91030
Dated: 4/28 , 2010	Name: Fredrick Wintch Address: 17017 Three Lakes Road Snohomish, Washington 98290

RECORDED: 05/04/2010